Employee Name

Temple University

Salaries of 25 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors

Calendar Year 2015

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2015-2016)

Position

Gross Earnings

Matthew Rhule
Francis Dunphy
Yoshiya Toyoda
Michael Weaver
Verdi DiSesa
Richard Fisher
Kadir Erkmen
Amy Goldberg
James Bradley
Arthur Feldman
Abbas Abbas
Howard Cohen
Joseph Thoder
Gerard Criner
Bong-Soo Kim
John Krouse
Joseph Queenan
Curtis Miyamoto
Daniel Eun
Joseph Cheung
Robert Boova
Eric Choi

Pekka Mooar
George Yesenosky
Gary Cohen

Head Coach - Men's Football

Head Coach - Men's Basketball

Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Surgery/Cardiac
Assistant Professor Neurosurgery

COO & Vice Dean Clinical Affairs

Professor, School Of Medicine Oncology

Assoc. Prof Clinician Scholar, School of Medicine : Neurosurgery
Professor

Professor

Executive Dean - Medical School

Associate Professor, Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Surgery/Thorac

Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Cardiology
Associate Professor/Dept Chairperson BCM Orthopedics
Professor/Department Chairman, School Of Medicine Pulmonary
Assistant Professor

Professor, School Of Medicine Otolaryngology

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor, Clinical Educator, School Of Medicine Urology
Professor

Professor

Professor Clinician Educator, School of Medicine : Surgery/Vascular
Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Orthopedics
Physician, School Of Medicine Cardiology

Professor BCM Radiology

1,508,023
1,223,354
1,067,523
957,936
897,627
882,711
840,577
764,020
724,463
717,600
703,765
696,388
694,455
680,434
676,297
672,560
668,222
632,468
605,733
599,446
578,560
577,847
568,214
565,181
564,439
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