Temple University

Salaries of 25 highest paid employees other than Officers and Directors Calendar Year 2015

(as reported in part on IRS form 990 for the fiscal year 2015-2016)

Employee Name	Position	Gross Earnings
Matthew Rhule	Head Coach - Men's Football	1,508,023
Francis Dunphy	Head Coach - Men's Basketball	1,223,354
Yoshiya Toyoda	Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Surgery/Cardiac	1,067,523
Michael Weaver	Assistant Professor Neurosurgery	957,936
Verdi DiSesa	COO & Vice Dean Clinical Affairs	897,627
Richard Fisher	Professor, School Of Medicine Oncology	882,711
Kadir Erkmen	Assoc. Prof Clinician Scholar, School of Medicine: Neurosurgery	840,577
Amy Goldberg	Professor	764,020
James Bradley	Professor	724,463
Arthur Feldman	Executive Dean - Medical School	717,600
Abbas Abbas	Associate Professor, Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Surgery/Thoraci	703,765
Howard Cohen	Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Cardiology	696,388
Joseph Thoder	Associate Professor/Dept Chairperson BCM Orthopedics	694,455
Gerard Criner	Professor/Department Chairman, School Of Medicine Pulmonary	680,434
Bong-Soo Kim	Assistant Professor	676,297
John Krouse	Professor, School Of Medicine Otolaryngology	672,560
Joseph Queenan	Professor	668,222
Curtis Miyamoto	Professor	632,468
Daniel Eun	Associate Professor, Clinical Educator, School Of Medicine Urology	605,733
Joseph Cheung	Professor	599,446
Robert Boova	Professor	578,560
Eric Choi	Professor Clinician Educator, School of Medicine: Surgery/Vascular	577,847
Pekka Mooar	Professor Clinician Scholar, School Of Medicine Orthopedics	568,214
George Yesenosky	Physician, School Of Medicine Cardiology	565,181
Gary Cohen	Professor BCM Radiology	564,439